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SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 	 • 

Approved June 23, 1931. 

No. 496, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 322. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 357.13 of the stat- 
utes, relating to insane person guilty of criminal offenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 357.13 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (357.13) Any person committed under the 
provisions of this section shall at any time after said commitment 
be entitled to a rehearing as to such sanity as provided and ac-
cording to procedure outlined in section 51.11. If it shall be de-
termined, * * * pursuant to any such re-examination, that 
the insanity or feeble-mindedness of such accused person is in-
curable he shall be treated and disposed of as persons incurably 
insane or feeble-minded are required by law to be treated; but 
no such person shall be removed or discharged from said hospital 
or home except upon the order of the court having jurisdiction 
* * * over such person for trial, sentence or commitment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 23, 1931. 

No. 585, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 323. 

AN ACT to amend section 45.06 of the statutes, relating to 
rooms furnished by counties to civic, patriotic, educational and 
historical societies. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 45.06 of the statutes is amended to read: 
45.06 The action of any county board or municipality, or depart-
ment thereof, in granting soldiers of the Civil War, Spanish 
American War or World War, any other civic, patriotic, educa- 
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tional or historical socie0, rooms and space within public build-
ings for the establishment of memorial halls and museums, and 
occupancy thereof by * * * its members, is hereby authorized 
and confirmed. Such county board Or municipality is hereby 
empowered and authorized to permit the use and occupancy of 
such rooms and space for such term and subject to such condi-
tions and provisions as may be by them-imposed ; provided, how-
ever, that any contract, lien or agreement between said county 
board, municipality or department thereof and any such * * * 
organization now in force shall continue in force according to the 
terms thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 23, 1931. 

No. 623, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1931. 

CHAPTER 324. 

AN ACT to create section 101.32 of the statutes relating to the de- 
struction of obsolete records of the industrial commission. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

101.32 Whenever necessary to gain needed vault space, the indus-
trial commission may turn over to the superintendent of public 
property for destruction obsolete records in its possession, as fol-
lows: 

(a) Correspondence, after five years; 
(b) Inspection reports, after five years; 
(c) Reports made to the industrial commission, after five 

years; 
(d) Orders and findings of fact of the commission entered 

pursuant to Chapter 102, after five years. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication. 
Approved June 23, 1931. 


